PURDUE GRADUATE STUDENT SENATE

BILL No. SP24-B007



To Update the Title of VP for Operations to Chief of Staff in the PGSG Bylaws

Author(s): Titiksha Wagh, Legislative Review Committee

Sponsor: Titiksha Wagh

Co-sponsor(s): Legislative Review Committee

WHEREAS, throughout the PGSG bylaws there is a need to update the title of the VP for Operations; and

WHEREAS, Section III subsection A of the PGSG bylaws uses the title "Vice President for Operations" to delineate the role and authority of this officer in relation to managing the operations of committees; and

WHEREAS, Section IV subsection B point 1(g) of the PGSG bylaws uses the title "Vice President for Operations"; and

WHEREAS, the Vice President for Operations is now referred to as the Chief of Staff; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED, That PGSG amend all instances of "Vice President for Operations" in the bylaws to "Chief of Staff."

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ENACTED 24th day of April 2024.

Somosmita Mitra President, PGSG -DocuSigned by:

9A293462337F40F

Josiah Davidson Senate Chair, PGSS

DocuSigned by:

andrew Mitchell

-04C6F60306C0432...

Andrew Mitchell Parliamentarian, PGSG

DocuSigned by:

Titiksha Wagh

Floor Sponsor, Senator for Engineering
Management

Certification

I, Secret Permenter, Senate Clerk of the Purdue Graduate Student Senate, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was passed and adopted by unanimous consent by the Purdue Graduate Student Senate of Purdue University, at a virtual meeting thereof held on the 24th day of April 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1st day of May 2024.

DocuSigned by:

Senate Clerk, PGSS